
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
AND THE CLASSROOM TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (CTA)

The aforementionedpartiesagreethis- day of , 2006 to the following
concerning the four (4) school year Pine Grove Elementary School Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) entered into on April 8, 2002.

1. The parties agree to extend the provisions of that abovementioned MOU through
June 30, 2007 as amended herein.

2. The salary supplement for Instructional employees who are assigned to Pine
Grove Elementary School for the entire 2006-2007 school year will be reduced
from $7,000 to $5,000.

3. Thenumberof additionalworkhoursforthe 2006-2007schoolyearwillbe
reduced from one-hundred seventy-five (175) hours to one-hundred twenty-five
(125) hours.

FOR THE CLASSROOM
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

It~~/-~~
Executive Director

nJL
Van V. Ludy,
Co-Chief Negotiator

c £:-L
Thea Harris,
President

Arthur C. Johnson, Ph.D.
Superintendent

Thomas Lynch
School Board Chairman


